# 900237777 11/05/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrigue Spirits, LLC		111/02/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomas D. Viola	
Street Address:	31 Overlook Drive	
City:	New Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06766	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3603835	INTRIGUE SUAVÉ

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: skoenig@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra M. Koenig - Fay Sharpe LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSGZ 500019US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra M. Koenig

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0103

**JP** \$40,00 360383

900237777

Signature:	/sandramkoenig/
Date:	11/05/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=SSGZ500019_Assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0104

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intrigue Spirits, LLC is listed as the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,603,835 for the mark INTRIGUE SUAVE';

WHEREAS, Intrigue Spirits, LLC, for ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, did, as of March 1, 2011, sell, assign and transfer to Thomas D. Viola, an individual currently residing at 31 Overlook Drive, New Milford, Connecticut 06766, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the INTRIGUE SUAVE' mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the INTRIGUE SUAVE' trademark was used and the corresponding registration therefor; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described above, Intrigue Spirits, LLC hereby confirms and certifies that it sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer, to Thomas D. Viola the INTRIGUE SUAVE' trademark and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark was used as of March 1, 2011, together with the right to sue and recover for acts of infringement prior to the date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Intrigue Spirits, LLC has caused this Confirmatory

Assignment to be executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_November 2 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

INTRIGUE SPIRITS, LLC

Thomas D. Viola, Member

SSGZ 500019US01 546741 1

RECORDED: 11/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0105